K
:\C
A
D
 L
ib
ra
ry

PRE-FABRICATED CONTROLLER
ASSEMBLY/ENCLOSURE - REFER TO IRRIG.
PLAN NOTES FOR MODEL DESIGNATION.
STRUCTURE OR BUILDING WALL
IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE
14 GA. UFUL WIRING TO IRRIG. VALVES1" PVC CONDUIT - FLOW SENSOR CABLE
1" EMT CONDUIT - RAIN SENSOR AT PARAPET - RE: DTL.
72
"
SIZE AS NEEDED  EMT CONDUIT W/ MALE
ADAPTER & LOCK RING - TELEPHONE
SIZE AS NEEDED  EMT CONDUIT W/ MALE
ADAPTER & LOCK RING - 120V ELECT.
POWER.
24 VOLT WIRING SHALL BE NEATLY
INSTALLED WITHIN ENCLOSURE
1" PVC CONDUIT - GROUNDING
WIRE GROUNDING WIRE SIZE AS NEEDED - PVC CONDUIT W/ PVC SWEEP
ELL CONTINUOUS FROM CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE
TO LANDSCAPE AREA - RE: IRRIG. PLANS (24 VOLT
WIRING ONLY) REPLICATE INSTALLATION OF 1"
PVC CONDUIT FOR GROUND WIRE INSTALLATION
18
"
M
IN
.
12
"
GROUND ENHANCEMENT MATERIAL PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS
3'
-0
"
15'-0"8'-0" MIN.
10" ROUND VALVE BOX BRAND
"GV" ON LID OF VALVE BOX.
REFER TO  TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS.
GATE VALVE W/ CROSS HANDLE
AND SOLID WEDGE DISC
3/4" CRUSHED GRAVEL SUMP -  FILL BOX TO
WITHIN 2" OF TOP  OF 6" PVC ACCESS SLEEVE
6" CLASS 160PVC SLEEVE BOTTOM TO
BE NOTCHED AND CONTACT TOP OF
PRESSURE MAINLINE
SCH. 40 PVC MALE ADAPTER (2) - SIZE
TO EQUAL GATE VALVE DIAMETER
3"
2"
PVC MAINLINE TO IRRIGATION
SYSTEM RE: IRRIG. PLAN FOR
TYPE & DIAMETER
__" SUPERIOR #3100 MASTER
VALVE (NORMALLY OPEN, 24
VOLT)
REFER TO DETAIL  __"
SCH. 40 PVC AT 18"
DEPTH
__" RAIN BIRD FS-_____
FLOW SENSOR (RE: DTL.)
__" WATTS #223-HP
PRESSURE REGULATING
VALVE AT 18" DEPTH
12
"